currency fluctuations; strategic loans, investments and transactions the Company has or may pursue; our dependence on third party manufacturers and suppliers; our

Qualcomm Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 12 of 18

ability to maintain and improve operational efficiencies and profitability; the development, deployment and commercial acceptance of the MediaFLO USA network and
FLO™ technology; as well as the other risks detailed from time-to-time in the Company’s SEC reports.

###

© 2007 Qualcomm Incorporated. All rights reserved. Qualcomm is a registered trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated. CDMA2000® is a registered trademark of the
Telecommunications Industry Association. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Qualcomm Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 13 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from Qualcomm
Pro Forma results to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) results

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended September 30, 2007
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm Pro  Share-Based   Qualcomm
  Forma   Compensation (a)  Tax Items (b)  QSI   (GAAP)
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 1,568  $ —  $ —  $ 1  $ 1,569
Licensing and royalty fees   737   —   —   —   737

Total revenues   2,305   —   —   1   2,306

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   691   9   —   25   725
Research and development   410   55   —   16   481
Selling, general and administrative   248   53   —   22   323

Total operating expenses   1,349   117   —   63   1,529

Operating income (loss)   956   (117)   —   (62)   777

Investment income (expense), net   173(c)   —   —   (2)(d)  171
Income (loss) before income taxes   1,129   (117)   —   (64)   948
Income tax (expense) benefit   (218)(e)  40   331   30(f)   183(e)
Net income (loss)  $ 911  $ (77)  $ 331  $ (34)  $ 1,131

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 0.54  $ (0.05)  $ 0.20  $ (0.02)  $ 0.67

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,689   1,689   1,689   1,689   1,689

Supplemental Financial Data:

Operating Cash Flow  $ 1,136  $ (41)(h) $ —  $ (52)  $ 1,043
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   49%   N/M   45%

Free Cash Flow (g)  $ 916  $ (41)(h) $ —  $ (79)  $ 796
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenues   40%   N/M   35%

(a)  Estimated share-based compensation presented above and excluded from pro forma results did not include $1 million, net of tax, related to share-based awards granted
under the executive bonus program.

(b)  During the fourth quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company recorded a $331 million tax benefit, or $0.20 diluted earnings per share, related to tax expense recorded in prior
years resulting from the completion of tax audits during the fourth fiscal quarter. The fiscal 2007 Qualcomm pro forma results excluded this tax benefit attributable to

[…]

GAAP. In interim quarters, the tax provision for the QSI operating segment is computed by subtracting the tax provision for Qualcomm pro forma, the tax items column
and the tax provisions related to estimated share-based compensation and in-process R&D from the tax provision for total Qualcomm (GAAP).

(g)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of
Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities and other supplemental disclosures for the three months ended
September 30, 2007, included herein.

(h)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 14 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

This schedule is to assist the reader in reconciling from Qualcomm
Pro Forma results to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) results

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2007
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm Pro  Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Forma   Compensation (a)  Tax Items (b)  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)
Revenues:

Equipment and services  $ 5,764  $ —  $ —  $ —  $ 1  $ 5,765
Licensing and royalty fees   3,106   —   —   —   —   3,106

Total revenues   8,870   —   —   —   1   8,871

Operating expenses:

Cost of equipment and services revenues   2,572   39   —   —   70   2,681
Research and development   1,530   221   —   10   68   1,829
Selling, general and administrative   1,138   227   —   —   113   1,478

Total operating expenses   5,240   487   —   10   251   5,988

Operating income (loss)   3,630   (487)   —   (10)   (250)   2,883

Investment income, net   733(c)   —   —   —   10(d)  743
Income (loss) before income taxes   4,363   (487)   —   (10)   (240)   3,626
Income tax (expense) benefit   (957)(e)  166   364   1   103   (323)(e)
Net income (loss)  $ 3,406  $ (321)  $ 364  $ (9)  $ (137)  $ 3,303

Earnings (loss) per common share:

Diluted  $ 2.01  $ (0.19)  $ 0.22  $ (0.01)  $ (0.08)  $ 1.95

Shares used in per share calculations:

Diluted   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693   1,693

Supplemental Financial Data:

Operating Cash Flow  $ 4,252  $ (240)(g) $ —  $ (10)  $ (191)  $ 3,811
Operating Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   48%   N/M   43%

Free Cash Flow (f)  $ 3,526  $ (240)(g) $ —  $ (10)  $ (283)  $ 2,993
Free Cash Flow as a % of Revenue   40%   N/M   34%

(a)  Estimated share-based compensation presented above and excluded from pro forma results did not include $3 million, net of tax, related to share-based awards granted
under the executive bonus program.

(b)  During the first quarter of fiscal 2007, the Company recorded a tax benefit of $33 million, or $0.02 diluted earnings per share, related to fiscal 2006 in the first quarter of
fiscal 2007 due to a retroactive extension the federal R&D tax credit that expired on December 31, 2005. In addition, during the fourth quarter of fiscal 2007, the

[…]

(d)  Included $21 million in net realized gains on investments and $7 million in interest and dividend income, partially offset by $11 million in other-than-temporary losses on
investments, $5 million in interest expense, $1 million in losses on derivative instruments and $1 million in equity losses of investees.

(e)  The annual effective tax rate for fiscal 2007 for total Qualcomm (GAAP) was approximately 9% and Qualcomm pro forma was approximately 22%.

(f)  Free Cash Flow is calculated as net cash provided by operating activities less capital expenditures. Reconciliation of these amounts is included in the Reconciliation of
Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities and other supplemental disclosures for the twelve months ended
September 30, 2007, included herein.

(g)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 15 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
Reconciliation of Pro Forma Free Cash Flows to

Total Qualcomm (GAAP) net cash provided by operating activities
and other supplemental disclosures

(In millions)
(Unaudited)

  Three Months Ended September 30, 2007
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 1,136  $ (41)(a) $ (52)  $ 1,043
Less: capital expenditures   (220)   —   (27)   (247)
Free cash flow  $ 916  $ (41)  $ (79)  $ 796
Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 2  $ —  $ (2)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (94)   —   94   —
Net cash transfers  $ (92)  $ —  $ 92  $ —

  Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2007
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   In-Process   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  R&D   QSI   (GAAP)

Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 4,252  $ (240)(a) $ (10)  $ (191)  $ 3,811
Less: capital expenditures   (726)   —   —   (92)   (818)
Free cash flow  $ 3,526  $ (240)  $ (10)  $ (283)  $ 2,993
Other supplemental cash disclosures:

Cash transfers from QSI (1)  $ 55  $ —  $ —  $ (55)  $ —
Cash transfers to QSI (2)   (358)   —   —   358   —
Net cash transfers  $ (303)  $ —  $ —  $ 303  $ —

(1)  Cash from loan payments and sale of equity securities.

(2)  Funding for strategic debt and equity investments, capital expenditures and other QSI operating expenses.

  Three Months Ended September 24, 2006
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 1,007  $ (27)(a) $ (28)  $ 952
Less: capital expenditures   (100)   —   (29)   (129)
Free cash flow  $ 907  $ (27)  $ (57)  $ 823

  Twelve Months Ended September 24, 2006
   Estimated   Total
  Qualcomm   Share-Based   Qualcomm
  Pro Forma   Compensation  QSI   (GAAP)
Net cash provided (used) by operating activities  $ 3,746  $ (403)(a) $ (90)  $ 3,253
Less: capital expenditures   (566)   —   (119)   (685)
Free cash flow  $ 3,180  $ (403)  $ (209)  $ 2,568

(a)  Incremental tax benefits from stock options exercised during the period.

Qualcomm Announces Fourth Quarter and Fiscal 2007 Results  Page 16 of 18

Qualcomm Incorporated
CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(In millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

  September 30,   September 24,
  2007   2006

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 2,411  $ 1,607
Marketable securities   4,170   4,114
Accounts receivable, net   715   700
Inventories   469   250
Deferred tax assets   435   235
Collateral held under securities lending   421   —
Other current assets   200   143